
Tennessee (1-5) -vs- Southwest Texas St. (8-2)
2/10/2001 at Corpus Christi, Tex. (Cabiniss Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jessica Chase (4-0)
Loss: Stephanie Humphrey (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:20 pm   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 108   
Game notes:
- Tennessee falls to Southwest Texas State for 2nd time, now 1-2 in tourney.
- SWT's Jennie Tomme notches first hit off Humphrey with 2 down in fourth.
- Sarah Kmiec laces two-out, two-RBI single to put Southwest Texas ahead.
- Jessica Chase finished weekend with 11 straight scoreless innings vs. UT.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Southwest Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 2 3 1

Tennessee 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Melissa Radley ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Janette Koshell cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carissa Roustan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amber Rhinehart 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adrianna Wilson dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellisha Humphrey rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maria Torres ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maura Mollet lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rachael Mink c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Andie Sherman 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Humphrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 0 2 3

SH: Maura Mollet (1)
E: Andie Sherman (1)

Southwest Texas St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kristen Zaleski cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stephanie Hughes lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Gaddis 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sarah Youngdale 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Elizabeth Wissel ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennie Tomme c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Ashley Koop pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Kmiec 3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Rosie Perez dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Perri Yarbrough rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 3 2 2 4 4

SB: Stephanie Hughes (1)
E: Sarah Kmiec (1)

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephanie Humphrey (L, 1-2) 6.0 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 13 1 97
Totals 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 13 1 97

Southwest Texas St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessica Chase (W, 4-0) 7.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 11 74
Totals 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 11 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 1st UT SWT
Radley reached on an error by 3b (1-2). 0 0
J. Koshell singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (2-2); Radley advanced to second, out at
third cf to 3b. 0 0
Roustan flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
A. Rhinehart grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 1st UT SWT
Zaleski struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Hughes reached on an error by 2b (3-2). 0 0
Gaddis popped up to ss (3-2). 0 0
Hughes stole second. 0 0
Youngdale flied out to rf (2-1). 0 0

Tennessee - Top of 2nd UT SWT
A. Wilson grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
E.Humphrey singled to third base (2-1). 0 0
M. Mollet grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); E.Humphrey advanced to second. 0 0
Mink struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 2nd UT SWT
Wissel popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Tomme walked (3-2). 0 0
Kmiec flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0
Perez struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Tennessee - Top of 3rd UT SWT
Sherman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Radley singled to shortstop (2-2). 0 0
J. Koshell flied out to lf (2-1). 0 0
Roustan flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 3rd UT SWT
Yarbrough popped up to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Zaleski fouled out to 3b (2-1). 0 0
Hughes popped up to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Tennessee - Top of 4th UT SWT
A. Rhinehart flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0
A. Wilson fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 0
E.Humphrey grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 4th UT SWT
Gaddis fouled out to ss (0-2). 0 0
Youngdale walked (3-2). 0 0
Wissel popped up to ss (1-1). 0 0
Tomme singled to left field (1-0); Youngdale advanced to third. 0 0
Koop pinch ran for Tomme. 0 0
Koop advanced to second on the throw. 0 0
Kmiec singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2); Koop scored; Youngdale scored. 0 2



Perez struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 5th UT SWT
Tomme to c for Koop. 0 2
M. Mollet struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
Mink grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Sherman grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 2

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 5th UT SWT
Yarbrough grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 2
Zaleski fouled out to c, bunt (1-1). 0 2
Hughes singled to center field (1-2). 0 2
Gaddis popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Tennessee - Top of 6th UT SWT
Radley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
J. Koshell out at first p to ss to 1b (2-1). 0 2
Roustan flied out to cf (1-2). 0 2

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 6th UT SWT
Youngdale struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
Wissel fouled out to 2b (2-1). 0 2
Tomme flied out to cf (1-0). 0 2

Tennessee - Top of 7th UT SWT
A. Rhinehart grounded out to 2b (3-1). 0 2
A. Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 2
Torres pinch hit for E.Humphrey. 0 2
Torres grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Southwest Texas St. - Bottom of 7th UT SWT


